## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Barbara Podobnik	04/05/2006
Vladka Gaberc Porekar	04/05/2006
Viktor Menart	04/05/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lek Pharmaceuticals d.d.	
Street Address:	Verovskova 57	
City:	1526 Ljubljana	
State/Country:	SLOVENIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10577285

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (865)523-4478

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

896-546-4305 Phone:

Email: mgraham@lng-patent.com Correspondent Name: Mark S. Graham, Esq.

P.O. Box 1871 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63618.US
-------------------------	----------

Mark S. Graham NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 1

source=63618us-touspto-20090108-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

**REEL: 022075 FRAME: 0515** 

**PATENT** 

500748771

#### ASSIGNMENT

1/We

- 1. Barbara PODOBNIK, Pod jezami 10, 1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia
- 2. Vladka GABERC POREKAR, Vrhovci c. X/43, 1000 Liubljana, Slovenia
- 3. Viktor MENART, Dol 3, 1370 Logatec, Slovenia

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Lek Pharmaceuticals d.d., a Company organized under the laws of Slovenia, of Verovskova 57, 1526 Ljubljana, Slovenia, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

# STABLE PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION COMPRISING GRANULOCYTE-COLONY STIMULATING FACTOR

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/IB2003/05575

filed 04.11.2003

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said Lek Pharmaceuticals d.d., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Lek Pharmaceuticals d.d.

	Signed on
b. p.	5 April 2004
Barbara PODOBNIK	
T. T. C.	5 - April 2000
Vladka GABERC POREKAR	
m. December	5- April 2006
Viktor MENART	·

US 07/01